

Extra Trade Statistics

January to July 2007

EXPORTS GROW 15,8% AND IMPORTS GROW 2,9%

From January to July 2007, exports increased 15,8% and the imports 2,9%, originating a reduction in the deficit of the Trade Balance of 14,2%.

In this period, imports of Food and beverages grew 25,2% and 14,1% in imports of Industrial supplies. In the other hand, exports of Transport equipment and accessories rose 38,7% and the exports of Capital goods 37,5%. The category of Fuels and lubricants decreased 11,1% in imports and 17,2% in exports.

Extra Trade Statistics

PRELIMINARY GLOBAL DATA - JANUARY TO JULY

GLOBAL DATA	Millions Euros		GROWTH RATE
	2006	2007	%
THIRD COUNTRIES			
Exports (Fob)	4 348.3	5 033.7	15.8
Imports (Cif)	7 628.5	7 847.0	2.9
Trade Balance	-3 280.2	-2 813.3	-14.2
Rate of coverage (%)	57.0	64.1	-

PRELIMINARY GLOBAL DATA - JANUARY TO JULY
WITHOUT FUELS

GLOBAL DATA	Millions Euros		GROWTH RATE
	2006	2007	%
THIRD COUNTRIES			
Exports (Fob)	3 680.2	4 480.8	21.8
Imports (Cif)	4 061.8	4 675.1	15.1
Trade Balance	-381.7	-194.3	-49.1
Rate of coverage (%)	90.6	95.8	-

IMPORTS AND EXPORTS BY BROAD ECONOMIC CATEGORIES

PRELIMINARY DATA OF JANUARY TO JULY

BROAD ECONOMIC CATEGORIES	EXTRA-COMMUNITY					
	IMPORT			EXPORT		
	Millions Euros		GROWTH RATE	Millions Euros		GROWTH RATE
	2006	2007	%	2006	2007	%
FOOD AND BEVERAGES	650	813	25.2	378	446	18.0
PRIMARY	373	491	31.6	35	35	-0.5
PROCESSED	276	322	16.5	343	411	19.8
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED (1)	1 653	1 886	14.1	1 034	1 153	11.6
PRIMARY	214	270	26.5	92	69	-25.5
PROCESSED	1 439	1 616	12.3	942	1 085	15.2
FUELS AND LUBRICANTS	3 567	3 172	-11.1	668	553	-17.2
PRIMARY	2 991	2 669	-10.8	∅	∅	x
PROCESSED	576	503	-12.7	668	553	-17.2
CAPITAL GOODS	667	746	11.9	1 225	1 685	37.5
CAPITAL GOODS (EXCEPT TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT)	460	531	15.4	471	545	15.6
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	207	215	4.0	754	1 140	51.3
TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT AND PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	476	543	14.1	287	398	38.7
PASSENGER MOTOR CARS	102	108	6.1	48	27	-44.1
OTHER	113	128	12.8	101	194	91.9
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	261	308	17.8	138	177	28.8
CONSUMER GOODS NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED	479	521	8.9	539	580	7.7
DURABLE	131	140	6.3	87	106	21.6
SEMI-DURABLE	181	203	12.2	316	325	2.7
NON-DURABLE	166	178	7.3	136	150	10.3
GOODS NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED (2)	137	165	20.3	217	218	0.3

(1) - EXCEPT TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT, AND PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF

(2) - INCLUDE VALUES WITH STATISTICAL SECRET

PRELIMINARY RESULTS MONTHLY OF EXTRA TRADE

MONTH	EXTRA-COMMUNITY					
	IMPORTS			EXPORTS		
	Millions Euros		GROWTH RATE	Millions Euros		GROWTH RATE
	2006	2007	%	2006	2007	%
JANUARY	1 018	1 119	9.9	518	683	31.9
FEBRUARY	996	903	-9.3	517	627	21.3
MARCH	1 191	1 130	-5.1	679	723	6.4
APRIL	1 114	1 057	-5.1	537	687	27.9
MAY	1 202	1 345	11.9	681	717	5.3
JUNE	1 063	1 188	11.7	686	764	11.4
JULY	1 044	1 104	5.8	730	831	13.9
AUGUST	1 170			670		
SEPTEMBER	1 078			670		
OCTOBER	1 114			704		
NOVEMBER	1 016			725		
DECEMBER	938			672		

GROWTH RATE (%)

